
Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-514A

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: In control:4/1/2019 Utilities

On agenda: Final action:12/10/2019 12/10/2019

Title: Award of bid to Granite Inliner, LLC for the Sewer Interceptor Rehabilitation - 94th Avenue to 86th
Avenue and 86th Avenue to Pump Station 069 project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Agreement with Granite Inliner Inc, 2. Agreement, 3. Bid Tabulation, 4. Project Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Subject:
Award of bid to Granite Inliner, LLC for the Sewer Interceptor Rehabilitation - 94th Avenue to 86th
Avenue and 86th Avenue to Pump Station 069 project.

Recommended Action:
Approval by the Board of County Commissioners of the rejection of three of five bids for being non-
responsive to bid requirements.

Approval of the award of bid to Granite Inliner, LLC for the Sewer Interceptor Rehabilitation - 94th

Avenue to 86th Avenue and 86th Avenue to Pump Station 069 project.

· This contract is for Cured in Place Pipelining for rehabilitation of sewer pipes and manholes.

· Five bids and one “no bid” were received.  Three of the five bids received were deemed non-
responsive for providing the wrong bid submittal sheet or missing critical pricing information.

· Two responsive bids were received with award recommendation to the lowest responsive
responsible bid Granite Inliner, LLC in the amount of $1,943,298.00.

· Granite Inliner, LLC will subcontract over $100K to Small Business Enterprise firms.

· All work is expected to be completed within 365 consecutive calendar days.

Bid No. 189-0320-CP(PLU); PID No. 002747C; in the amount of $1,943,298.00 based on being the
lowest responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications.  Authorize the Chairman to sign
and the Clerk of the Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality

4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

Pinellas County Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-514A, Version: 1

5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public’s resources
5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
The purpose of this project is to clean, video, and install cured in place pipe (CIPP) in existing 12”
and 18” gravity sewers.  In addition, the project will rehabilitate all existing manholes.

Background Information:
Sewer interceptor pipelines collect sewage flow from local collection sewer piping systems and
convey the flow to treatment facilities.  Interruption of flow to these pipes due to breaks could impact
sanitary sewer customers and cause significant environmental and/or health concerns if pipe breaks
occur and spill out of the piping system.

The rehabilitation process will include the installation of bypass pumping systems, cleaning out
existing sediment/debris, and the installation of large diameter CIPP liners.

Fiscal Impact:
Expenditure not to exceed:        $1,943,298.00

Funding is derived from the Utilities Department Sewer Enterprise fund and is budgeted in the Capital
Improvement Program:  Physical Environment, Sewer Renewal and Replacement allocation.

Staff Member Responsible:
Megan Ross, Director, Utilities
Merry Celeste, Division Director, Purchasing and Risk Management Division

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Agreement

Bid Tabulation
Project Location Map

Pinellas County Printed on 5/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

